

Douglas, Highland Ave. Ext, Old Oak Lane - Gorham
Bid Results 1/24/23 10:00 AM

1/12/2023



Portland Water District
 FROM SEBAGO LAKE TO CASCO BAY

| Item No. | Description | Quantity | Unit | Gorham Sand & Gravel | | DLM Property Care | | Bowdoin Excavating | | Glidden Excavating and Paving | | Dearborn Brothers | |
|----------|------------------------------------|----------|------|----------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| W1 | 4-inch HDPE Water Main | 760 | LF | \$ 241.00 | \$ 183,160.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 171,000.00 | \$ 288.00 | \$ 218,880.00 | \$ 304.00 | \$ 231,040.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 250,800.00 |
| W2 | 8-inch x 4-inch Tapping Sleeve | 2 | EA | \$ 4,525.00 | \$ 9,050.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 4,950.00 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 10,800.00 |
| W3 | 6-inch x 4-inch Tapping Sleeve | 1 | EA | \$ 4,970.00 | \$ 4,970.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 4,900.00 | \$ 4,900.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,340.00 | \$ 5,340.00 |
| W4 | 1" Air Valve | 3 | EA | \$ 2,165.00 | \$ 6,495.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 1,640.00 | \$ 4,920.00 |
| W5 | 4-inch Gate Valve | 6 | EA | \$ 2,605.00 | \$ 15,630.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 2,150.00 | \$ 12,900.00 |
| W6 | 2-inch Blow-Off | 3 | EA | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 7,425.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 4,725.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 2,370.00 | \$ 7,110.00 |
| W7 | 1-inch Copper Service - Short side | 6 | EA | \$ 4,260.00 | \$ 25,560.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 3,215.00 | \$ 19,290.00 |
| W8 | 1-inch Copper Service - Long side | 3 | EA | \$ 4,705.00 | \$ 14,115.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 17,400.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 5,750.00 | \$ 17,250.00 |
| W9 | Gravel Borrow | 200 | CY | \$ 39.50 | \$ 7,900.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| W10 | Hot Mix Asphalt - 19mm | 200 | TON | \$ 137.50 | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 278.00 | \$ 55,600.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 43,000.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 42,000.00 |
| W11 | Hot Mix Asphalt - 9.5mm | 60 | TON | \$ 165.00 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 278.00 | \$ 16,680.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 12,900.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 28,800.00 |
| W12 | Foreman | 10 | HR | \$ 85.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| W13 | Laborer | 10 | HR | \$ 65.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| W14 | Excavator w/ Operator | 10 | HR | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| W15 | Loader w/ Operator | 10 | HR | \$ 195.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 1,750.00 |
| W16 | Dump Truck w/ Operator | 10 | HR | \$ 116.00 | \$ 1,160.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| | TOTAL BID | | | | \$ 319,315.00 | | \$ 321,050.00 | | \$ 392,725.00 | | \$ 398,290.00 | | \$ 411,160.00 |